

City Commission Agenda Item

Meeting Date: January 2, 2024

From: Randy Frazer, City Manager

Item: Annual Reorganization of City Commission – Cowley First

Purpose: Designate one (1) member of the Governing Body to serve as a representative to Cowley First.

(Voice Vote)

Background:

The City Commission will need to designate one (1) member of the Governing Body to serve as a representative to the Cowley County Economic Development Partnership (Cowley First).

This commissioner serves as one of nine (9) voting members of the Cowley First coordinating council, which is made up of representatives selected by the City, Cowley College, Cowley County, RCB Bank, the Strother Field Commission, Union State Bank, and the City of Winfield. Two (2) at-large members, appointed by the other seven (7) members, complete the coordinating council.

The preceding representative was Commissioner Kanyon Gingher.

Commission Options:

1.	Approve	reorganization item			
Fiscal Impact:					
Amount:					
Fun	d:	Department:	Expense Code:		
Included in budget		Grant	Bonds	Other Not Budgeted	
Approved for Agenda by:					
J. J.					
Randy Frazer, City Manager					